
2023 “Nutcracker In A Nutshell”

Cast B

December 10, 2023

1st Act - Party Scene

Battle Scene

Frau Silberhaus ………… Harriet Church

Herr Silberhaus ………… Casey Church

Clara ………… Julia VanValkenburg

Fritz ………… Charlotte Wolff

Uncle Drosselmeier ………… Dustin Kimball

Maid ………… Charlotte Glassmeyer

Party Guests ………… Karen Epley, Jim Epley, Deanna Nye, John Nye,
Melanie Pachter, Coralynn Schiefelbein, NIls
Totten

Party Children ………… Nora Anderson, Natalie Axelrod, Noelle Blomster,
Jocelyn Burnham, Evelin Chase, Gabriella Cuda,
Leila Ewaida, Amelie Holton, Lorena Marschner,
Adriana Phipps, Marisa Rodjom, Lennox Ruffner,
Diya Sentil, Genevieve Shapiro, Kathy Smith,
Hannah Walk

Dolls ………… Teagan Beyer, Caitlyn Parker

Harlequin ………… Sanjana Kumaran

Gypsy ………… Evelyn Chen

Nutcracker ………… Nils Totten

Mouse King ………… Coralynn Schiefelbein

Mice ………… Eleanor Carter, Imogen Ham, Cassidy Leung, Lilith
Mohyeldin, Ava Oguche, Kensi Shupp, Carolyn Valadez,
Charity Watt



Snow Scene

Kingdom of Sweets

Soldiers ………… Jocelyn Burnham, Evelin Chase, Netta Cuda, Tina Long,
Aria Pandya, Sanaa Reynolds, Lennox Ruffner

Ice Fairies ………… Nora Anderson, Natalie Axelrod, Noelle Blomster, Anna
Clement, Zara Dalal, Sakurako Dymond, Ela Guven, Izzy
Levine, Rylee Morgan, Lillian Park, Salma Rasti, Saachi
Sheth, Emmy Shi, Meredith Smith, Clarissa Tamber,
Natalia Thelmo, Kailey Woodson, Nayra Zuniga

Icicles ………… Valentina Alegria, Teagan Beyer, Sophia Edwards, Leila
Ewaida, Charlotte Glassmeyer, Amelie Holton, Lorena
Marschner, Caitlyn Parker, Adriana Phipps, Marisa
Rodjom, Genevieve Shapiro, Kathy Smith, Lillian Terio

Snow Queen ………… Maddie Connelly

Snow King ………… John Poncy

Snow Drops I ………… Hailey Cheng, Caelan Hagopian, Bridget Kerr, Riya
Kumaran, Lourdes Price, Christina Romonoski-Dao

Snow Drops
II

………… Evelyn Chen, Noor DeWald, Asha Maguire, Luz Murphy,
Sarah Payne, Hannah Porras, Bellatrix Tamari, Anvika
Vemana

Snowflakes ………… Netta Cuda, Sarah Genne, Sanjana Kumaran, Tina Long,
Genevieve Maloney, Vivian Thomas, Celia Winter,
Charlotte Wolff

Fairy Queen ………… Hailey Cheng
understudy: Bellatrix Tamari

Angels ………… Gabriella Cerjan, Italya Hindi, Zoe Jones, Layla
Morgan, Chiara Thomas, Chloe Zhao

Spanish Chocolate ………… Christina Romonoski-Dao

Arabian Coffee ………… Lourdes Price with Nicholas Elizondo

Noor Dewald, Asha Maguire, Hannah Porras,
Bellatrix Tamari, Lillian Terio, Anvika Vemana



Chinese Tea ………… Luz Murphy, Sarah Payne
understudy Hannah Porras

Imogen Ham, Claire Jung, Linus Lee, Lily Levine,
Cassidy Leung, Carolyn Valadez, Charity Watt,
Andrea Winter

Mirlitons ………… Riya Kumaran

Netta Cuda,Sanjana Kumaran, Genevieve
Maloney, Vivian Thomas, Celia Winter, Charlotte
Wolff

Russian Trepak ………… Bridget Kerr, Evelyn Chen

Asha Herendeen, Delilah Holmes, Amelia Kimball,
Adalie Luna, Anna Li, Aleksandra
Ossenova-Singh, Jasmine Rodriguez, Caitlynn
Smith, Abigail Wilson, Olivia Wolff

Sugar Plum Fairy ………… Caelan Hagopian

Gold Pte
Polichinelles

………… Sarah Genne, Vivian Thomas

Cartwheel
Polichinelles

………… Gabriella Cuda. Sophia Edwards, Hannah Walk,
Natalia Thelmo

Clown Polichinelles ………… Zara Dalal, Sakurako Dymond, Seul Lee, Izzy
Levine, Lillian Park, Salma Rasti, Saachi Sheth,
Clarissa Tamber, Nayra Zuniga

Dew Drop Fairy ………… Maddie Connelly

Waltz of the Flowers ………… Evelyn Chen, Hailey Cheng, Bridget Kerr, Riya
Kumaran, Lourdes Price, Christina
Romonoski-Dao

Noor Dewald, Luz Murphy, Sarah Payne, Hannah
Porras, Bellatrix Tamari, Anvika Vemana

Cavalier ………… Gustavo Ramirez

Pas de Deux ………… Caelan Hagopian with Gustavo Ramirez


